

#### U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

#### No. 8/1/88-ELECT/CEO/PART-I/884

Dated : 25/08/2020

Letter No. 154/DD & DNH/2019-P.Admn. dated 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 alongwith Notification No. 154/DD & DNH/2019-P.Admn. dated 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 received from the Secretary, Election Commission of India, New Delhi regarding appointing Ms. Tapasya Raghav, IAS (AGMUT:2013) as the Chief Electoral Officer for the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu is hereby re-published in the Official Gazette of this U.T Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

Sd/-

(Gurpreet Singh) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

### SECRETARIAT OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi - 110001.

Dated: 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 26 Shravana, 1942 (Saka)

## **NOTIFICATION**

No. 154/DD&DNH/2019-P.Admn. - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 13A of the Representation of the People Act, 1950 (43 of 1950), the Election Commission of India, in consultation with the Administration of the Union Territory of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, hereby designates Ms. Tapasya Raghav, IAS (AGMUT:2013) as the Chief Electoral Officer for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, IAS, with effect from the date she takes over charge and until further orders.

By order,

Sd/-(B.C. PATRA) SECRETARY

\*\*\*

## संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, कार्मिक एवं प्रशासनिक सुधार विभाग, सचिवालय, दमण.

सं. 8/1/88-चुनाव/सीईओ/भाग-1/884.

दिनांक :- 25/08/2020.

सुश्री तपस्या राघव, भा.प्र.से. (एजीएमयूटी : 2013) को संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन के लिए मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी के रूप में नियुक्त किए जाने से संबंधित सचिव, भारत निर्वाचन आयोग, नई दिल्ली से अधिसूचना सं. 154/डीडी एवं डीएनएच/2019-पी.प्रशा., दिनांक 17 अगस्त, 2020 के साथ प्राप्त पत्र सं. 154/डीडी एवं डीएनएच/2019-पी.प्रशा., दिनांक 17 अगस्त, 2020 को संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन के सरकारी राजपत्र में पुन: प्रकाशित किया जाता है ।

> प्रशासक, संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव के आदेश एवं नाम से

> > ह/-

(गुरप्रीत सिंह) उप सचिव (कार्मिक)

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 42 DATED :  $25^{TH}$  AUGUST, 2020.

# भारत निर्वाचन आयोग सचिवालय

নির্বাবন মবন अशोक रोड, নাई दिल्ली-110001 <u>নাহীয়ে:- 17 अगस्त, 2020</u> 26 প্রাবড্য, 1942 (शक)

## अधिसूचना

सं. 154/DD&DNH/2019-P.Admn - लोक प्रतिनिधित्व अधिनियम, 1950 (1950 का 43) की धारा 13-क की उप-धारा (1) द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए भारत निर्वाचन आयोग दमन एवं दीव तथा दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघराज्य क्षेत्र के प्रशासन के परामर्श से एतद्द्वारा, सुश्री पूजा जैन के स्थान पर सुश्री तपस्या राघव, आई.ए.एस. (ए.जी.एम.यू.टी-2013) को, उनके कार्यभार ग्रहण करने की तारीख से, आगामी आदेशों तक के लिए दमन एवं दीव तथा दादरा एवं नगर हवेली संघ राज्य क्षेत्र के मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी के रूप में नामित करता है।

आदेश से,

ह/— (बी. सी. पात्रा) सचिव